

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-3188, Version: 1

**Public Hearing: YES** ⊠ **NO** □ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

**<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** All

Reappointment to the Board of Tax Assessors - Charlene Fang

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2881

## **PURPOSE:**

Pursuant to 13A of the Organization Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission, " CEO Michael Thurmond is nominating Charlene Fang for reappointment to the DeKalb County Board of Tax Assessors. This is a six (6) year term which would begin January 1, 2022 and expire December 31, 2027.

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

Ms. Fang has served the DeKalb County Board of Assessors admirably and as stipulated in O.C.G.A. 48-5-292 (a) can "be reappointed to succeed herself as a member of the board" which she desires. Ms. Fang has served on the Board of Tax Assessors since 2006.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

N/A

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To confirm the reappointment of Ms. Charlene Fang to the Board of Tax Assessors ending December 31, 2027